| : o 1.CONTRACTIDCODE | PAGEOF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 | 4
"2 AMENDMENTMODIFICA TION NO 3.EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISTION/PURCHASE REQ, NO 3, PROJGCT NO(Ifapplioabis)
Iopoaby 08-May-2014 ~ |SEESCHEDULE
§.ISUEDBY CODE __ |NDOOTS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Hother tham flom6) CODE | S0302A
QCMA PROENX
m&mwum TWORENAISSANCE SOUARE ©NORTH CENTRAL A
. PATUXENT RVER MD 20670- 1547 PHOENCKAZ B3004-46 scaxc
'$. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, Comnty, Siste sad Zip Cose) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ORBITAL SCENCES CORPORATION
SUSAN CHAPPELLE
VNSPRICERD
CHANDLER AZ 8£248-3534
CODI__ 27565 ACILRLY O -
T 1. FHISTTEM ONLY APPLIEBTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[T Jve above nubored cotuatasion is smaded as s e i o 14 Tho hour snd datospacificd e recpe ofOfc [ umemmdet, [] snotcmded.
i Offer must soknowledge receipt ofthis smendennt pror to the hour sad dato specified in the solicitetion or e svended by one ofthe Hilowing methods:
+ (s)By conpleting hters 8 and 15, nd returcing ____coples ofihe amsmdmmnt; (b) By acknowiedging modipt ofthis smndramt on cach copy ofthe oftr submitied;

0r (o) By separate letter or telegramwhich inclodes 8 refironce to the solscutetion and sysadrmet aurbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNGWLEDOMENT TO BG
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED POR THE RECEIP TOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifhy virtue ofthus amwndment you desire to change en offir elrwady subsiittod, such change umy bemnde by telegramor letter,
provided sach tefegramor Jetser mekes reflrence to the solicitation sad this sewndownt, and is reosived prior to the oponing bour snd date spevified.

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

| See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARB MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A. ¢

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a changes in paying
office, appropniation date, eto.) SET FORTH IN ITEM L4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
the appropriate "Changes” clause and rmutual agresmant of the parties.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

{E. IMPORTANT: Contracior [j isnot, _E(]t 18 required to sign this document and retorn 1 copies to the issuing office.

14 DES@?PHON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizedby UCF section headings, includng solicitetion/contract subject matter
where feusible.)
Modificativn Control Number:  taliafp145000
The purpose of this modification is (o increase the scope of the contract to procure long lsad steal for aeriel targets in support of FMS FRPB
& 9 requirements. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and In fullforce end effect.

Except s provided harsin, al) torms end conditions ofths docummt sefieenced in Rem9A or 10A, as herstofire changed, reuming uoohanged and in i1l S0 and eflbet.
48 A TLE OF A. NAME AND TITLE OF OFFICER or print
15A NAMQA!Q-‘II lle\Otﬂi(.N ] gre ,FM) 16A. N RACTING (Typo or print)

INic il o) owhil- Siuas

v ¥ Vi DN e egd” TRL AL
15C DATE SGNED |1 16C. DATE SIGNED |
Y’y BY .
(Signature of person autHori S/b/ L/ goature o cting Officer) b ruy 2oty
ON 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 _ Prescribed by GSA

FAR. (48 CFR) 53 243




NO00019-13-C-0145
P00004
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $177,184.00 from $29,928,712.75 to $30,105,896.75.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0025 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0025 7 Each $25,312.00 $177,184.00
Ship Sets D6AC Steel
FFP
D6AC Steel, FMS Japan; Long Lead Items for FRP-8 & 9 Targets.

NET AMT $177,184.00

- : $177,184.00

SECTION C - DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

The following have been added by full text:

IIEM 00025
The Contractor shall provide Long Lead D6AC Steel Ship Sets for FMS FRP 8 &9 requirements.

SECTION D - PACKAGING AND MARKING

The following have been added by full text:

ITEM 0025
The supplies to be provided hereunder shall be preserved, packaged and marked in accordance with the following:

a. ASTM-D-3915, Commercial Packaging and Packing
b. MIL-STD-2073-ID as a guide when using re-usable containers.




N00019-13-C-0145

P00004
Page 3 of 4
SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0025:
INSPECT AT : INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Origin Government Origin Government

The following have been added by full text:
ITEM 0025

Source inspection and acceptance of the supplies to be furnished hereunder will be performed at the Contractor's
plant or such other facility as approved by the cognizant Contract Administration Office (CAO) via a DD 250 or as

designated by the Administrative Contracting Officer (ACO). The cognizant CAO designated herein will perform
administrative functions for the Government.

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0025:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

31-MAR-2015 7 ROCKWELL COLLINS SBMR7
ELECTROMECHANICAL SYS

14192 FRANKLIN AVENUE
TUSTIN CA 92780-7044

FOB: Origin

The following have been added by full text:
[EM 00

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $177,184.00 from
$29,928,712.75 to $30,105,896.75.




N00019-13-C-0145
P00004
Page 4 of 4

CLIN 0025:
Funding on CLIN 0025 is initiated as follows:

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

The following have been added by full text:
ITEM 0025

a.
b.

H-2 Steel — CLIN 0012 delete in its entirety.
Replace with the following:

H.2 _Contract Line Item Number 0012 and 0025 - Excess Steel

For purposes of this clause, “Residual Steel” is defined as master forgings or usable pieces cut from the
master forging procured as Long Lead (Advance Procurement) hereunder and which shall be provided as
Government Furnished Property on subsequent contractual efforts. Title and ownership of any and all
residual steel under Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) 0012 and 0025, above the fifteen (15) complete
ship sets shall reside with the Government. The Government has paid for a total of fifteen (15) complete
ship sets, which shall remain at the subcontractor's facility until dispositioned. All residual steel shall also
remain at the subcontractor's facility until dispositioned. The Contractor shall notify the Procuring
Contracting Officer (PCO), copy to the Program Manager for the GQM 163A Program, via letter, of the
excess steel status at the time of final delivery of all material for CLIN 0012 and 0025 for this Contract.

_The preceding shall not result in any change to the value of the Contract provided that the master forging

has not been further processed.

(End of Summary of Changes)




